
 

GENERAL PUBLIC UTILITY  
 (Project sanctioned during 2025-26) 

S.
No 

Name of the 
Organization 
and Place 

Name of the 
Divisional 
Office 

Amount 
Sanction
ed Rs 

Purpose 

1 Shraddha, Cuttack Cuttack  1000000 Training of 20 women 
handloom weavers for 
enhancing their skill and 
empowering them  

2 International 
Society for 
Krishna 
Consciousness, 
Kanpur 

Kanpur  1141275 Food distribution Vehicle with 
fabrication to transport and 
serve nutritious meals to the 
underprivileged 

3 Ek Pahel BR 
Memorial Welfare 
Society, Alkakunj 

Agra  530000 Roof top Solar Plant at Ek 
Pahel Patshala for continous 
electricity supply at reduced 
cost 

4 Gandhigram 
Trust- Avvai 
ashram, Tenkasi 

Tirunelveli  2478188 Construction of Vocational 
Training Centre on ground 
floor for differently abled 
children of the Trust 

5 Janakalyan 
Sevashram 

Thane  3387000 Structural repairs and internal 
and external painting of their 
existing Ashram building for 
home for Sr citizens and 
children. 

6 SOS Childrens 
Villages of India , 
Ulao 

Begusarai 665419 Computer Lab cum Science 
learning Centre for providing 
education to orphan students 

7 Aashirwad 
Foundation of 
India, Dabri  

Delhi III 2313787 Ambulance for transportation 
of specially abled children for 
medical assistance and various 
therapy sessions. 

8 Tara Sansthan , 
Udaipur 

Udaipur 852383 EECO Ambulance with Medical 
equipment for transportation 
of old age home residents to 
health care centre 



 

9 Maa Madhuri Brij 
Varis Sewa Sadan 
Apna Ghar 
Sanstha, 
Bharatpur 

Jaipur DO II 953000 Roof top Solar power plant 
30KWP with complete 
installation for  providing  
uninterrupted power supply to 
ashram inmates. 

10 Amreli Muk 
Badhir Seva Trust  

Bhavnagar 1363139 Solar Plant 29.5 KW at shelter 
home for the special children( 
deaf & dumb) 

11 Dharali Disaster 
Relief Fund 

Dehradun 10000000 Contribution to Chief Ministers 
Relief Fund  towards Dharali 
Disaster Relief for victims 
affected by landslides in 
Dharali 

12 Akshaya Trust - 
Akshaya 
Vidyalaya, 
Mylapore 

Chennai DO II 2440000 Vehicle for old age home 

13 Mar Gregorious 
Rehabilitation 
Centre for the 
Blind, 
Kodunganoor 

Thiruvanantha
puram 

1416878 Vehicle for transportation of 
special children 

14 Vocational 
Rehabilitation 
Training Centre 
For Blind 

Ludhiana 748633 Solar Plant 20 KW  for the 
organization working for 
special visually impaired 
people, 

15 Shri Durga Mata 
Charitable 
Dispensary 
Committee 

Ludhiana 1514870 Solar Plant to reduce electricty 
expenses to the organization 
working towards providing 
medical facilities to the needy 
poor people 

16 Society for Rural 
Development 

Hyderabad 1846845 Vehicle 15 seater for 
transportation of students of 
orphanage 

17 Srushti Pariwartan 
Foundation, 
Sindhudurg 

Kolhapur 2305294 Ambulance for transportation 
of poor patients of 
sindhudurg. 



 

 
 

 

18 Shri Ramakrishna 
Arogya Sansthan, 
Trimbakeshwar 

Nashik 1986425 Ambulance for providing low 
cost medical care to under 
privileged tribal population  

19 Chief Ministers 
Rangla Punjab 
Fund 

Amritsar 10000000 Relief to victims of Punjab 
Flood  through Chief Ministers 
rangla Punjab Fund 

  Total 46943136/-  


